Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dana Corporation		11/01/1999	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Electric Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	8730 Stony Point Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456771	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/valerie brennan/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0490

900023053

2456

CH \$40

Date:	04/14/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=2456771#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0491

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DANA CORPORATION, a corporation of the state of Virginia, located and doing business at 4500 Dorr Street, Toledo, Ohio 43615 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of November 1, 1999 to WARNER ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located and doing business at 8730 Stony Point Parkway, Suite 150, Richmond, Virginia 23235-1969 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the Miscellaneous Design trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the mark and symbolized by the mark, and United States Federal Registration 2,456,771 registered June 5, 2001, including rights to sue for past infringements.

DANA CORPORATION

By: Jeresa Mulaura

Name: _Teresa Mulawa

Title: Treasurer

Date: ____March 22, 2005

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0492